

6 April, 2022

10,	
The Manager	The Manager
The BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers	Exchange Plaza,
Dalal Street, Fort,	Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East,
Mumbai – 400 051	Mumbai – 400 001
BSE Code: 500645	NSE Code: DEEPAKFERT

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended 31.03.2022

In compliance with Regulation 7 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find attached the copy of Compliance Certificate for the year ended 31.03.2022 under the aforesaid regulation signed by both, the compliance officer and the authorised representative of the Share Transfer Agent.

We request you to take the same on your record.

For Deepak Fertilisers And Petrochemicals Corporation Limited

trandus

Ritesh Chaudhry Company Secretary

R/KFIN/DFL/RIS

To, The Manager The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir,

Unit : DEEPAK FERTILISERS AND PETROCHEMICALS CORPORATION LIMITED

Sub : Compliance Certificate for the Year Ended – 31.03.2022

Ref : Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015

This is to certify that the activities in relation to Share Transfer facility are maintained by M/s KFin Technologies Limited at Hyderabad (Registered with SEBI Registration No. INR000000221, the Registrars and Transfer Agents of DEEPAK FERTILISERS AND PETROCHEMICALS CORPORATION LIMITED

Accordingly, the compliance in respect of Regulation 7 (2) is ensured.

For DEEPAK FERTILISERS AND PETROCHEMICALS CORP. LTD

For KFin Technologies Ltd



Raju S V Dy. General Manager

Wandurg

Ritesh Chaudhry Company Secretary

Date : 06.04.2022

The Manager National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra East, Mumbai – 400 051